
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

1 
15 

2 
3 

16 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

17 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
028 

23 
51 
98 

123 
117 

40 
77 

2 
12 
24 

194 
13 

125 
1 

63 
88 
71 

121 
19 
92 
90 
14 
69 
50 
21 
34 
22 
64 
91 
11 
09 
02 
33 

8 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Travis Wiley 
A le xa ndre  Pa pa dopu lo s  
Taylor Ferranti 
Logan Stretch 
Sam Craven 
Bryan Quance 
Toby Linder 
Michael Snow 
Matt Snow 
Zoey Barker 
Dawson Rogers 
Eric Johnson 
Mark Covington 
Alan Stubblefield 
Riley Salyer 
Mike Higgins 
Sergio Zlobin 
Michael Fox 
Baidon Broeder 
Joe Gersch 
Kent Carter 
Vann Duke 
Jim Kelleher 
Guillermo Molina 
Charlie Vehle 
Kelly Bryant 
Mike Sitzenstock 
Walter Chartrand 
Karah Behrend 
Diane Carter 
David Louw 
Camryn Reed 
Kevin Fisher 
Dale Weaver 
Namy Tran 

Hometown 
Austin TX 

Missouri City TX 

Cypress TX 

Arlington TX 

Houston TX 

Cypress TX 

Dallas TX 

Montgomery TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Houston TX 

Tomball TX 

Longview TX 

Tomball TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Pearland TX 

Conroe TX 

HOUSTON TX 

Baytown TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Austin TX 

Danbury TX 

LA PORTE TX 

Blaine WA 

Amelia Island FL 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Youngsville LA 

WHITNEY TX 

Spring TX 

HOUSTON TX 

Member_ID 
615414 
525962 
372933 
229543 
379690 
554566 
416244 
447175 
447177 
631207 
657685 
412152 
654917 
527215 
520499 
437704 
542555 
363202 
615973 
185486 
277344 
489153 
358869 
618018 
422489 
631960 
657578 
331164 
652166 

448986 
657165 
650684 
622967 
475272 

Make-Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2013 Mazda Mazda 2 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2012 Mazda Mazda2 
2011 Mazda 2 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2009 Toyota Yaris 
2011 Mazda Mazda II 
Honda Fit 
2012 Mini Mini 
2011 Mazda 2 
2010 Honda Fit 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2011 Mazda Mazda2 
2012 Chevrolet Sonic 
2010 Honda Fit 

2015 Honda Fit 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1997 M azda Spec M iata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 

Region 
LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Nwst 

Hous 

AZ 

Hous 

Delt 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
7 

Best Tm 
1:50.558 
1:50.653 
1:50.665 
1:49.936 
1:50.495 
1:50.259 
1:50.545 
1:51.466 
1:53.022 
1:53.015 
1:53.195 
1:54.942 
1:54.471 
1:53.566 
1:54.824 
1:54.249 
1:54.839 
1:56.074 
1:57.868 
1:58.389 
1:58.230 
1:58.155 
1:58.566 
1:59.096 
1:59.352 
1:58.632 
2:01.475 
2:02.038 
2:05.907 
2:04.426 
2:08.199 
1:57.760 
1:57.217 
2:13.207 
2:02.743 

Gap 

1.440 
0.303 
0.683 
0.506 
0.489 
1.544 

10.196 
14.150 

1.502 
7.622 

16.969 
0.705 
2.788 
1.899 
0.527 
8.214 

15.983 
17.589 
6.579 
0.524 
1.148 
0.563 
0.623 
5.419 
1 Lap 

24.840 
31.266 
12.678 
32.343 

1.577 
11.781 

1 Lap 
2:50.6 28 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

X-Factor Racing / A-Gas 

Wheels America 

Mulsanne Capital Partners 

Drake Motorsports /  G-Loc Br akes 

X-Factor Racing 

Plastix Plus LLC 

1 

XFactor / Performance Stop 

M S R  H o u s to n / H a n d s  O n  D r iv in g  A c a d e m y  

Mazda / RPM Motorsports 

Chris Taylor / GLoc / Mazda 

Duke Medical 

MSR Houston 

Chris Taylor Racing 

Builtright Industries 

Aviation Training Academy 

M S R  H o u s t o n  -  H a n d s  O n  D r iv in g  A c a d e m y  

MSR  Houston - Hand s O n Driv ing 

X-Factor Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:54.824) for B-Spec by Riley Salyer. 
Provisional race results posted at 1:35pm 
Official race results posted at 2:55pm 

Printed: 9/4/2021 2:57:28 PM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.440 

Avg. Speed 

76.815 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.936 

Best Speed 

77.936 

Best Lap by 

98 - Logan Stretch 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 1 - SM/B-Spec 

Grp 1 - Official Saturday Race Results - 21-M-20300 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:06:01 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/4/2021 13:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

1 
13 
14 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

15 
8 
9 

16 
17 
10 

D N F 
D N F 

D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

No. 
028 

98 
23 
51 

123 
40 
24 
13 
63 
12 

194 
09 

1 
121 

21 
88 
71 
69 
34 
92 
14 
33 
64 
91 

8 
02 
86 

117 
19 

77 
2 

125 
90 
50 
22 
11 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Name 
Travis Wiley 
Logan Stretch 
A le xa ndre  Pa pa dopu lo s  
Taylor Ferranti 
Sam Craven 
Toby Linder 
Dawson Rogers 
Mark Covington 
Mike Higgins 
Zoey Barker 
Eric Johnson 
Camryn Reed 
Riley Salyer 
Baidon Broeder 
Kelly Bryant 
Sergio Zlobin 
Michael Fox 
Guillermo Molina 
Leann Falk 
Kent Carter 
Jim Kelleher 
Dale Weaver 
Karah Behrend 
Diane Carter 
Namy Tran 
Kevin Fisher 
Chris Halderman 
Bryan Quance 
Joe Gersch 

Michael Snow 
Matt Snow 
Alan Stubblefield 
Vann Duke 
Charlie Vehle 
Walter Chartrand 
David Louw 

Hometown 
Austin TX 

Arlington TX 

Missouri City TX 

Cypress TX 

Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Tomball TX 

Houston TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Youngsville LA 

Longview TX 

Pearland TX 

LA PORTE TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Austin TX 

Tolar TX 

HOUSTON TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Spring TX 

Houston TX 

HOUSTON TX 

WHITNEY TX 

Cypress TX 

Conroe TX 

Montgomery TX 

Tomball TX 

Baytown TX 

Danbury TX 

Amelia Island FL 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
615414 
229543 
525962 
372933 
379690 
416244 
657685 
654917 
437704 
631207 
412152 
657165 
520499 
615973 
631960 
542555 
363202 
618018 
533703 
277344 
358869 
622967 
652166 

475272 
650684 

554566 
185486 

447175 
447177 
527215 
489153 
422489 
331164 
448986 

Make-Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2013 Mazda Mazda 2 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2012 Mazda Mazda2 
2011 Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda Mazda II 
2012 Mini Mini 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2010 Honda Fit 

1997 Mazda Miata 
1997 M azda Spec M iata 

2003 Mazda Miata 
2009 Toyota Yaris 

2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Honda Fit 
2010 Honda Fit 
2012 Chevrolet Sonic 
2015 Honda Fit 

Region 
LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Delt 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

AZ 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

6 
5 

Best Tm 
1:49.703 
1:50.190 
1:50.827 
1:51.004 
1:50.945 
1:50.747 
1:52.996 
1:53.909 
1:55.785 
1:53.097 
1:55.490 
1:55.684 
1:54.659 
1:57.198 
1:57.679 
1:56.039 
1:56.698 
1:58.930 
1:59.516 
1:59.201 
2:00.284 
2:06.196 
2:06.072 
2:08.575 

1:57.029 
2:05.395 

Gap 

0.639 
1.912 
1.144 
0.642 
1.472 
3.066 
0.789 
1.396 
1.982 
2.459 
0.414 
1.698 
1.001 
1.493 
1.297 
1.322 
0.694 
0.341 
1 Lap 
5.522 
2.194 
2.732 
7.347 

1 Lap 
5 Laps 
18.989 

Sponsor 

Wheels America 

X-Factor Racing / A-Gas 

Mulsanne Capital Partners 

X-Factor Racing 

1 

X-Factor Racing 

M S R  H o u s to n / H a n d s  O n  D r iv in g  A c a d e m y  

Mazda / RPM Motorsports 

Chris Taylor Racing 

Chris Taylor Racing 

Chris Taylor / GLoc / Mazda 

MSR Houston 

M S R  H o u s t o n  -  H a n d s  O n  D r iv in g  A c a d e m y  

Drake Motorsports /  G-Loc Br akes 

Plastix Plus LLC 

XFactor / Performance Stop 

Duke Medical 

Aviation Training Academy 

MSR  Houston - Hand s O n Driv ing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:54.659) for B-Spec by Riley Salyer. 
Car #8 - No working transponder.  Timed manually. 
Provisional results posted at 10:00am.  Official results posted at 12:00pm. 
Car #12 SM Penalized 3 PIC for PUY. 

Printed: 9/5/2021 11:56:30 AM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.639 

Avg. Speed 

64.744 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.703 

Best Speed 

78.102 

Best Lap by 

028 - Travis Wiley 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 1 - SM/B-Spec 

Grp 1 - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 21-M-20300 

Race started at 8:40:49 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2021 08:30 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
DNS 

PIC 
D N S 

No. 
34 

Class 
B-Spec 

Name 
Mike Sitzenstock 

Hometown 
Blaine WA 

Member_ID 
657578 

Make-Model 
2011 Mazda Mazda2 

Region 
Nwst 

Laps Best Tm Gap Sponsor 
Builtright Industries 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:54.659) for B-Spec by Riley Salyer. 
Car #8 - No working transponder.  Timed manually. 
Provisional results posted at 10:00am.  Official results posted at 12:00pm. 
Car #12 SM Penalized 3 PIC for PUY. 

Printed: 9/5/2021 11:56:30 AM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.639 

Avg. Speed 

64.744 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.703 

Best Speed 

78.102 

Best Lap by 

028 - Travis Wiley 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 1 - SM/B-Spec 

Grp 1 - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 21-M-20300 

Race started at 8:40:49 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2021 08:30 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 

10 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

11 
9 

12 
10 
13 
14 

No. 
23 

117 
123 

24 
12 
13 

194 
1 

63 
21 

121 
88 
90 
71 
92 
69 
14 
11 

8 
64 
33 
91 
40 
09 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

Name 
A le xa ndre  Pa pa dopu lo s  
Bryan Quance 
Sam Craven 
Dawson Rogers 
Zoey Barker 
Mark Covington 
Eric Johnson 
Riley Salyer 
Mike Higgins 
Kelly Bryant 
Baidon Broeder 
Sergio Zlobin 
Vann Duke 
Michael Fox 
Kent Carter 
Guillermo Molina 
Jim Kelleher 
David Louw 
Namy Tran 
Karah Behrend 
Dale Weaver 
Diane Carter 
Toby Linder 
Camryn Reed 

Hometown 
Missouri City TX 

Cypress TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Longview TX 

Tomball TX 

LA PORTE TX 

Pearland TX 

Houston TX 

Baytown TX 

League City TX 

HOUSTON TX 

Austin TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Houston TX 

HOUSTON TX 

Houston TX 

Spring TX 

Dallas TX 

Youngsville LA 

Member_ID 
525962 
554566 
379690 
657685 
631207 
654917 
412152 
520499 
437704 
631960 
615973 
542555 
489153 
363202 
277344 
618018 
358869 
448986 
475272 
652166 
622967 

416244 
657165 

Make-Model 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2013 Mazda Mazda 2 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2012 Mazda Mazda2 
Honda Fit 
2011 Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda Mazda II 
2011 Mazda 2 
2012 Mini Mini 
2015 Honda Fit 
1997 Mazda Miata 
2010 Honda Fit 
1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Region 
Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

AZ 

Hous 

Tex 

Delt 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
8 

Best Tm 
1:50.927 
1:51.632 
1:51.218 
1:53.702 
1:53.566 
1:53.649 
1:55.044 
1:55.479 
1:56.435 
1:56.843 
1:56.567 
1:56.595 
1:57.530 
1:57.579 
1:59.006 
1:59.766 
2:00.047 
2:01.128 
1:43.521 
2:06.286 
2:07.578 
2:07.446 
1:51.078 
1:56.644 

Gap 

5.703 
0.231 

29.118 
5.403 
6.955 

28.505 
1.014 
0.565 
2.393 
0.231 
2.780 

10.873 
0.875 

15.087 
1 Lap 
1.894 

32.106 
17.770 
24.806 

5.217 
11.069 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Drake Motorsports /  G-Loc Br akes 

Mulsanne Capital Partners 

1 

M S R  H o u s to n / H a n d s  O n  D r iv in g  A c a d e m y  

Mazda / RPM Motorsports 

Duke Medical 

Chris Taylor / GLoc / Mazda 

Chris Taylor Racing 

MSR Houston 

MSR  Houston - Hand s O n Driv ing 

M S R  H o u s t o n  -  H a n d s  O n  D r iv in g  A c a d e m y  

X-Factor Racing 

X-Factor Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

SM #8 no working transponder. 
Provisional results posted at 3:30pm 
Official results posted at 4:10pm 

Printed: 9/5/2021 4:07:57 PM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

5.703 

Avg. Speed 

76.687 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.521 

Best Speed 

82.766 

Best Lap by 

8 - Namy Tran 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 1 - SM/B-Spec 

Grp 1 - Official Sunday Race 2 Results - 21-R-20301 

Race started at 13:35:35 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2021 13:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 
4 
3 

No. 
2 

47 
21 
16 
88 
09 
78 
24 

126 
14 
17 
02 
31 
10 
55 
12 

Class 
FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FC 

FC 

P1 

FC 

FX 

FX 

FA 

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
Darryl Wills 
Whitney Strickland 
Kevin Bury 
Robert Vanman 
Blake Pigeon 
Roy Hillenburg 
Paul Crabtree 
Randy Freeman 
Randall Smart 
Rusty Herbert 
Derek Coughlin 
William Trimbur 
Shannon Edwards 
Avery Towns 
David T Burkett 

Hometown 
Austin TX 

league city TX 

League City TX 

Austin TX 

Allen TX 

Austin TX 

Friendswood TX 

League City TX 

Frisco TX 

League City TX 

Missouri City TX 

Richmond TX 

Kingwood TX 

San Antonio TX 

Allen TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Member_ID 
239176 
289743 
455001 
507800 
507232 
649330 
399473 
552703 
476917 
301733 
471374 
478341 
543194 
646974 
646870 
190820_1 

Make-Model 
2002 Swift 014a 
2 0 2 1  S C C A  En te rp r i s e s  F E2  
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2002 Swift 014 FA 
2 0 1 9  S C C A  En te rp r i s e s  F E2  
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2 0 2 0  S C C A  En te rp r i s e s  F E2  
2 0 0 1  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
1 9 9 7  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  S t a r  M a z d a  
1997 Van D iemen RF 97 
1 9 8 8  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 8 8  (F /C )  
2005 SPEADS RS05 
1 9 8 8  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 8 8  (F /C )  
2 0 0 0  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
1998 Formula  M azda FM  
2 0 0 5  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

Region 
LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

STxB 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

7 
5 

Best Tm 
1:30.037 
1:30.888 
1:33.097 
1:33.094 
1:32.345 
1:34.076 
1:39.235 
1:41.600 
1:43.131 
1:49.045 
1:50.724 
1:50.695 
1:51.810 
1:43.114 
1:39.174 
1:34.118 

Gap 

0.430 
4.003 
0.240 
1.399 
9.184 
6.981 
3.446 
7.363 

12.519 
4.994 
0.942 
3.791 

38.640 
3 Laps 
2 Laps 

Sponsor 
Unfair Advantage Motorsports 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Bitcoin 

Amazi Water 

Tige Boats 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Freeman Racing 

R Smart Properties LLC 

LDR 

Coyote Competition 

Freeman Racing 

Towns Law Firm 

The Burkett Law Firm 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
3  
4  

New Track Record (1:30.037) for FA by Dave Zavelson. 
New Track Record (1:30.888) for FE2 by Darryl Wills;  (1:50.695) for P1 by Derek Coughlin. 
Provisional results posted at 2:15pm.  Official race results posted at 3:10pm 
Car #78 timed manually - no working transponder. 

Printed: 9/4/2021 3:10:05 PM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.430 

Avg. Speed 

73.431 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.037 

Best Speed 

95.161 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 2 - FA/FC/FE2/FX/P1 

Grp 2 - Official Saturday Race Results - 21-M-20300 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:40:43 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/4/2021 13:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 

D N S 
D N S 

No. 
2 

21 
16 
88 
55 
78 
24 
10 

126 
02 
14 
31 
12 
47 

09 
17 

Class 
FA 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FX 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
Whitney Strickland 
Kevin Bury 
Robert Vanman 
Avery Towns 
Roy Hillenburg 
Paul Crabtree 
Shannon Edwards 
Randy Freeman 
Derek Coughlin 
Randall Smart 
William Trimbur 
David T Burkett 
Darryl Wills 

Blake Pigeon 
Rusty Herbert 

Hometown 
Austin TX 

League City TX 

Austin TX 

Allen TX 

Allen TX 

Friendswood TX 

League City TX 

San Antonio TX 

Frisco TX 

Richmond TX 

League City TX 

Kingwood TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

league city TX 

Austin TX 

Missouri City TX 

Member_ID 
239176 
455001 
507800 
507232 
646870 
399473 
552703 
646974 
476917 
478341 
301733 
543194 
190820_1 
289743 

649330 
471374 

Make-Model 
2002 Swift 014a 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2002 Swift 014 FA 
2 0 1 9  S C C A  En te rp r i s e s  F E2  
1998 Formula  M azda FM  
2 0 2 0  S C C A  En te rp r i s e s  F E2  
2 0 0 1  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
2 0 0 0  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
1 9 9 7  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  S t a r  M a z d a  
2005 SPEADS RS05 
1997 Van D iemen RF 97 
1 9 8 8  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 8 8  (F /C )  
2 0 0 5  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  
2 0 2 1  S C C A  En te rp r i s e s  F E2  

SCCA Enterprises FE2 
1 9 8 8  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 8 8  (F /C )  

Region 
LnSt 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

STxB 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 

6 
6 

Best Tm 
1:28.372 
1:31.759 
1:31.646 
1:31.778 
1:38.149 
1:37.024 
1:40.166 
1:42.091 
1:42.134 
1:45.993 
1:45.896 
1:48.350 
1:31.095 
1:30.927 

Gap 

2.614 
1.461 
1.347 
6.585 
0.528 
0.001 
0.660 
1 Lap 
6.216 
1.544 
0.883 

4 Laps 
0.483 

Sponsor 
Unfair Advantage Motorsports 

Bitcoin 

Amazi Water 

Towns Law Firm 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Freeman Racing 

Freeman Racing 

Coyote Competition 

R Smart Properties LLC 

The Burkett Law Firm 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Tige Boats 

LDR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:28.372) for FA by Dave Zavelson. 
New Track Record (1:45.993) for P1 by Derek Coughlin. 
Provisional results posted at 10:00am 
Official race results posted at 11:00am 

Printed: 9/5/2021 11:01:36 AM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.614 

Avg. Speed 

70.123 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.372 

Best Speed 

96.954 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 2 - FA/FC/FE2/FX/P1 

Grp 2 - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 21-M-20300 

Race (25:00 or 19 Laps) started at 9:15:54 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2021 08:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
2 

No. 
21 
88 
78 
55 
24 
10 
14 

126 
84 
02 
14 
31 

Class 
FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FF 

FX 

FF 

P1 

FC 

FC 

Name 
Whitney Strickland 
Robert Vanman 
Roy Hillenburg 
Avery Towns 
Paul Crabtree 
Shannon Edwards 
Matt Boian 
Randy Freeman 
John Conder 
Derek Coughlin 
Randall Smart 
William Trimbur 

Hometown 
League City TX 

Allen TX 

Friendswood TX 

Allen TX 

League City TX 

San Antonio TX 

Lumberton TX 

Frisco TX 

Lumberton TX 

Richmond TX 

League City TX 

Kingwood TX 

Member_ID 
455001 
507232 
399473 
646870 
552703 
646974 
474942 
476917 
478426 
478341 
301733 
543194 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2 0 1 9  S C C A  En te rp r i s e s  F E2  
2 0 2 0  S C C A  En te rp r i s e s  F E2  
1998 Formula  M azda FM  
2 0 0 1  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
2 0 0 0  M a z d a  F o rm u la  M a z d a  
1996 Piper DF-2C 
1 9 9 7  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  S t a r  M a z d a  
1984 Swift DB1 
2005 SPEADS RS05 
1997 Van D iemen RF 97 
1 9 8 8  V a n  D i e m e n  R F 8 8  (F /C )  

Region 
Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

SwLa 

Tex 

SwLa 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 

Best Tm 
1:31.904 
1:32.265 
1:38.832 
1:38.832 
1:39.988 
1:40.169 
1:41.992 
1:40.832 

1:46.168 
1:47.718 
1:50.928 

Gap 

1.387 
1:12.9 30 

18.441 
1 Lap 
1.680 

30.572 
14.330 
36.385 

0.001 
1 Lap 
4.308 

Sponsor 
Bitcoin 

Amazi Water 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Towns Law Firm 

Freeman Racing 

Freeman Racing 

Redline Underground 

Coyote Competition 

R Smart Properties LLC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Cars 78 and 84 no transponder:  Manual Timed 
Provisional results posted at 3:30pm 
Official results posted at 4:10pm 

Printed: 9/5/2021 4:08:48 PM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.387 

Avg. Speed 

91.865 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.904 

Best Speed 

93.228 

Best Lap by 

21 - Whitney Strickland 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 2 - FA/FC/FE2/FX/P1 

Grp 2 - Provisional Sunday Race 2 Results - 21-R-20301 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:18:54 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2021 13:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

D N F 

No. 
18 
00 
80 
36 
16 
24 
34 
22 
01 

6 
66 
88 
02 

9 
94 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Gary Glanger 
Scott Monroe 
Whitney Strickland 
Nils Musaeus 
Tyler Knighton 
Brian Bosien 
Justin Upchurch 
Clif Twaddle 
Melvin Lipsitz 
Bill Cullen 
David Jackson 
Judson Holt 
C Tate Cramm 
Robert Shulman 
Edward Cavalier 

Hometown 
Dallas TX 

League City TX 

League City TX 

Conroe TX 

Orlando FL 

Houston TX 

Manvel TX 

Houston TX 

Waco TX 

Merritt Island FL 

Kenosha WI 

Houston TX 

Seven Points TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
448785 
289372_1 
455001 
258185 
643438 
267117_1 
540995 
375872 
320549_1 
143981 
620322 
641180 
75165 
632024 
372947 

Make-Model 
Ford SRF3 
2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2 0 1 8  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  
1996 SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2 0 1 0  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2 0 1 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  3  
1988 Ford SRF3 
1 9 9 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  G e n  3  
2 0 1 7  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  
2 0 1 1  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  
1996 SRF SRF 
1 9 9 7  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

Region 
Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

CFR 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

CFR 

Milw 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 

4 

Best Tm 
1:42.629 
1:43.040 
1:42.605 
1:43.811 
1:44.271 
1:44.080 
1:44.134 
1:44.777 
1:48.548 
1:48.019 
1:48.335 
1:48.498 
1:49.583 
1:50.991 
1:43.595 

Gap 

7.436 
3.406 
1.603 
6.711 
0.267 
3.185 
6.508 

45.029 
0.936 
0.056 

23.920 
5.853 
1 Lap 

7 Laps 

Sponsor 
Busybody Fitness Equipment 

Access Companies 

Bitcoin 

Mindy Musaeus 

Houston Executive Airport 

Southgate Insurance 

Spec Racer Sports 

Spec Racer Sports 

Ajax Tools 

Spec Racer Sports 

Lupe Tortilla 

Cedar Creek Brewery 

KAOS 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional race results posted at 2:40pm 
Official race results posted at 4:00pm 

Printed: 9/7/2021 4:31:03 PM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

7.436 

Avg. Speed 

82.741 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.605 

Best Speed 

83.505 

Best Lap by 

80 - Whitney Strickland 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 3 - SRF3 

Grp 3 - Official Saturday Race Results - 21-M-20300 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:13:03 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/4/2021 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
18 
00 
80 
36 
16 
24 
34 
22 
01 

6 
66 
88 
02 

9 
94 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Gary Glanger 
Scott Monroe 
Whitney Strickland 
Nils Musaeus 
Tyler Knighton 
Brian Bosien 
Justin Upchurch 
Clif Twaddle 
Melvin Lipsitz 
Bill Cullen 
David Jackson 
Judson Holt 
C Tate Cramm 
Robert Shulman 
Edward Cavalier 

Hometown 
Dallas TX 

League City TX 

League City TX 

Conroe TX 

Orlando FL 

Houston TX 

Manvel TX 

Houston TX 

Waco TX 

Merritt Island FL 

Kenosha WI 

Houston TX 

Seven Points TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
448785 
289372_1 
455001 
258185 
643438 
267117_1 
540995 
375872 
320549_1 
143981 
620322 
641180 
75165 
632024 
372947 

Make-Model 
Ford SRF3 
2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2 0 1 8  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  
1996 SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2 0 1 0  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2 0 1 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  3  
1988 Ford SRF3 
1 9 9 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  G e n  3  
2 0 1 7  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  
2 0 1 1  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  
1996 SRF SRF 
1 9 9 7  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

Region 
Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

CFR 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

CFR 

Milw 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 

4 

Best Tm 
1:42.629 
1:43.040 
1:42.605 
1:43.811 
1:44.271 
1:44.080 
1:44.134 
1:44.777 
1:48.548 
1:48.019 
1:48.335 
1:48.498 
1:49.583 
1:50.991 
1:43.595 

Gap 

7.436 
3.406 
1.603 
6.711 
0.267 
3.185 
6.508 

45.029 
0.936 
0.056 

23.920 
5.853 
1 Lap 

7 Laps 

Sponsor 
Busybody Fitness Equipment 

Access Companies 

Bitcoin 

Mindy Musaeus 

Houston Executive Airport 

Southgate Insurance 

Spec Racer Sports 

Spec Racer Sports 

Ajax Tools 

Spec Racer Sports 

Lupe Tortilla 

Cedar Creek Brewery 

KAOS 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional race results posted at 2:40pm 
Official race results posted at 4:00pm 

Printed: 9/4/2021 3:59:01 PM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

7.436 

Avg. Speed 

82.741 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.605 

Best Speed 

83.505 

Best Lap by 

80 - Whitney Strickland 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 3 - SRF3 

Grp 3 - Official Saturday Race Results - 21-M-20300 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:13:03 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/4/2021 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

D N F 
D N F 

No. 
18 
00 
80 
36 
24 
22 
34 
66 
02 
88 

9 
16 
94 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Gary Glanger 
Scott Monroe 
Whitney Strickland 
Nils Musaeus 
Brian Bosien 
Clif Twaddle 
Justin Upchurch 
David Jackson 
C Tate Cramm 
Judson Holt 
Robert Shulman 
Tyler Knighton 
Edward Cavalier 

Hometown 
Dallas TX 

League City TX 

League City TX 

Conroe TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Manvel TX 

Kenosha WI 

Seven Points TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Orlando FL 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
448785 
289372_1 
455001 
258185 
267117_1 
375872 
540995 
620322 
75165 
641180 
632024 
643438 
372947 

Make-Model 
Ford SRF3 
2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2 0 1 8  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2 0 1 0  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  
1 9 9 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F  G e n  3  
2 0 1 1  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  
2 0 1 7  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  
1996 SRF SRF 
1996 SRF 
1 9 9 7  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

Region 
Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Milw 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

CFR 

Hous 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 

5 
2 

Best Tm 
1:42.920 
1:42.890 
1:44.082 
1:44.009 
1:44.555 
1:45.020 
1:44.850 
1:47.161 
1:48.519 
1:47.402 
1:51.889 
1:45.154 
1:44.359 

Gap 

0.249 
19.024 

2.435 
7.003 

11.014 
13.509 
19.113 

7.815 
8.637 
1 Lap 

6 Laps 
3 Laps 

Sponsor 
Busybody Fitness Equipment 

Access Companies 

Bitcoin 

Mindy Musaeus 

Houston Executive Airport 

Spec Racer Sports 

Southgate Insurance 

Spec Racer Sports 

Cedar Creek Brewery 

Lupe Tortilla 

KAOS 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 3:35pm 
Official race results posted at 4:10pm 

Printed: 9/7/2021 4:35:43 PM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.249 

Avg. Speed 

82.746 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.890 

Best Speed 

83.273 

Best Lap by 

00 - Scott Monroe 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 3 - SRF3 

Grp 3 - Official Sunday Race 2 Results - 21-R-20301 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:55:34 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2021 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

No. 
22 
42 
07 
70 
92 
77 

7 
28 
48 

Class 
GT1 

T1 

GT2 

T2 

STU 

AS 

EP 

SP 

STU 

Name 
Demetrio Bilbatua 
Paolo Salvatore 
James Southerland 
James R Smith 
Matt Blehm 
Phillip Waters 
Larry Svaton 
Graham Baker 
Markham Watson 

Hometown 
Conroe TX 

San Antonio TX 

Poolville TX 

Friendswood TX 

Rosharon TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Alvin TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
494637 
537538 
615936 
195558 
362366 
108001 
48539 
507619 
452822 

Make-Model 
2013 Ferrari 458 GT3 
2017 Ford fp350s 
2008 Porsche 997.1 
2002 Chev rolet Corvette 
2013 Scion FR-S 
2 0 0 2  C h e v ro l e t  C a m a ro  Z -2 8  
2000 Lotus caterham 7 
2 0 1 2  A l l is o n  P ro  4  C h e vy  S S  
1996 Nissan 240SX 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 

8 

Best Tm 
1:41.963 
1:44.947 
1:45.430 
1:50.506 
1:50.852 
1:51.056 
1:51.463 
1:51.325 
2:19.762 

Gap 

32.048 
14.234 
50.150 

5.981 
4.158 
1 Lap 

1:14.50 9 
3 Laps 

Sponsor 
Finspeed wheels 

Over 50 Motorsports 

TRD 

BasicGospel.net 

over fifty  motorsports/hoosier  tire  

Graham Baker Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Car #48 timed manually - no working transponder. 
Provisional race results posted at 3:15pm 
Official race results posted at 4:25pm 

Printed: 9/4/2021 4:26:49 PM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

32.048 

Avg. Speed 

82.667 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.963 

Best Speed 

84.030 

Best Lap by 

22 - Demetrio Bilbatua 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 4 - AS/EP/T1/T2/GT1/GT2/SP/STU 

Grp 4 - Official Saturday Race Results - 21-M-20300 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:45:41 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/4/2021 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

D N S 

No. 
22 
07 
92 
28 
70 
48 

7 
77 

42 

Class 
GT1 

GT2 

STU 

SP 

T2 

STU 

EP 

AS 

T1 

Name 
Demetrio Bilbatua 
James Southerland 
Matt Blehm 
Graham Baker 
James R Smith 
Markham Watson 
Larry Svaton 
Phillip Waters 

Paolo Salvatore 

Hometown 
Conroe TX 

Poolville TX 

Rosharon TX 

Houston TX 

Friendswood TX 

Houston TX 

Alvin TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

San Antonio TX 

Member_ID 
494637 
615936 
362366 
507619 
195558 
452822 
48539 
108001 

537538 

Make-Model 
2013 Ferrari 458 GT3 
2008 Porsche 997.1 
2013 Scion FR-S 
2 0 1 2  A l l is o n  P ro  4  C h e vy  S S  
2002 Chev rolet Corvette 
1996 Nissan 240SX 
2000 Lotus caterham 7 
2 0 0 2  C h e v ro l e t  C a m a ro  Z -2 8  

2017 Ford fp350s 

Region 
Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
10 

7 

Best Tm 
1:42.603 
1:43.858 
1:49.994 
1:52.781 
1:52.407 
1:57.977 
1:57.997 
1:51.060 

Gap 

41.962 
1:10.8 28 

1 Lap 
6.571 

14.601 
4 Laps 
3 Laps 

Sponsor 
Finspeed wheels 

TRD 

Graham Baker Racing 

Over 50 Motorsports 

over fifty  motorsports/hoosier  tire  

BasicGospel.net 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Provisional results posted at 11:15am 
Official race results posted at 12:15pm 
Car #28 did not report to impound.  Would have been move to LIC. 

Printed: 9/5/2021 3:36:52 PM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

41.962 

Avg. Speed 

82.284 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.603 

Best Speed 

83.506 

Best Lap by 

22 - Demetrio Bilbatua 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 4 - AS/EP/T1/T2/GT1/GT2/SP/STU 

Grp 4 - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 21-M-20300 

Race (25:00 or 19 Laps) started at 10:42:53 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2021 10:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

No. 
22 
77 
92 
70 
48 
28 

7 

Class 
GT1 

AS 

STU 

T2 

STU 

SP 

EP 

Name 
Demetrio Bilbatua 
Phillip Waters 
Matt Blehm 
James R Smith 
Markham Watson 
Graham Baker 
Larry Svaton 

Hometown 
Conroe TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Rosharon TX 

Friendswood TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Alvin TX 

Member_ID 
494637 
108001 
362366 
195558 
452822 
507619 
48539 

Make-Model 
2013 Ferrari 458 GT3 
2 0 0 2  C h e v ro l e t  C a m a ro  Z -2 8  
2013 Scion FR-S 
2002 Chev rolet Corvette 
1996 Nissan 240SX 
2 0 1 2  A l l is o n  P ro  4  C h e vy  S S  
2000 Lotus caterham 7 

Region 
Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 

7 

Best Tm 
1:46.786 
1:51.427 
1:51.225 
1:51.244 
1:57.709 
1:53.926 
1:53.230 

Gap 

55.050 
1.096 

47.792 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 
Finspeed wheels 

BasicGospel.net 

TRD 

Over 50 Motorsports 

Graham Baker Racing 

over fifty  motorsports/hoosier  tire  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 3:55pm 
Official race results posted at 4:40pm 

Printed: 9/5/2021 4:38:08 PM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

55.050 

Avg. Speed 

78.822 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.786 

Best Speed 

80.235 

Best Lap by 

22 - Demetrio Bilbatua 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 4 - AS/EP/T1/T2/GT1/GT2/SP/STU 

Grp 4 - Official Sunday Race 2 Results - 21-R-20301 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:27:57 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2021 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
1 
3 
1 
4 
2 
5 
3 
4 
2 
5 
6 
1 
2 
5 

D N S 
D N S 

No. 
18 

117 
146 
133 

46 
2 

63 
47 

122 
33 
39 

114 
45 

6 
83 
15 
14 
97 
06 
13 

7 
32 

Class 
T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

FP 

STL 

HP 

STL 

FP 

STL 

FP 

FP 

HP 

T4 

T4 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

STL 

FP 

Name 
Sergio Zlobin 
Ethan Barker 
Tyler Quance 
Alan Stubblefield 
James Goughary 
Paolo Salvatore 
Stephen Simonds 
James Dianto 
James Rogerson 
John Freeman 
Chuck Brehm 
Charles Mathes 
Jon Stautberg 
Bryan Gregory 
Neil Verity 
Randall Smart 
Steven Taake 
David Stautberg 
Michael Helm 
Ryan Brehm 

Travis Wiley 
Bill Hingston 

Hometown 
Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Cypress TX 

Tomball TX 

Houston TX 

San Antonio TX 

Rosharon TX 

Prosper TX 

Angleton TX 

Temple Tx 

Boerne TX 

Kingwood TX 

Sugarland TX 

Spring TX 

Grey Forest TX 

League City TX 

Cypress TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Union OH 

Boerne TX 

Austin TX 

Parker CO 

Member_ID 
542555 
631210 
527160 
527215 
40779 
537538 
489897 
547771 
245971 
337167 
526613 
249240 
368811 
287473 
270572 
301733 
218418 
368821 
385466 
526367 

615414 
429588 

Make-Model 
2009 Mazda MX5 
2006 M azda M IATA  M X5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2010 Ford Mustang 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1995 M azda M iata M X-5 
1984 Honda Civic 
1999 Mazda NB 
1963 MG MGB 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1997 Dodge Neon 
1966 MG MGB 
2006 Ford Mustang 
2004 Mazda 3 s 
2002 Mazda MIATA 
1991 Toyota Tercel 
Triumph Spitfire 

2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

NER 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Atl 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Almo 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

WOR 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Colo 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 

Best Tm 
1:47.925 
1:47.774 
1:49.505 
1:51.254 
1:52.860 
1:54.067 
1:55.027 
1:55.024 
1:56.679 
1:57.110 
1:57.658 

1:58.417 
1:58.007 
1:57.607 
1:58.404 
2:01.484 
2:02.509 
2:02.694 
2:06.696 

Gap 

0.657 
20.186 
29.502 

8.970 
12.469 
10.037 
27.843 
1.321 
2.585 
4.491 
1 Lap 
7.419 
1.068 
6.888 
8.731 

25.251 
12.442 
30.773 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 
Mazda / RPM Motorsports 

R P M  M O T O R S P O RT S   H O O S IE R   M A Z D A  

Drake Motorsports 

X-Factor  R acing/Pe rform ance  Stop 

Hoosier Tire 

G-L O C  /  Garages Of The  A m ericas 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Hoosier / Over 50 Racing 

Me/RPM Motorsports 

USG 

H E D S  -  H o u s to n  E n e r g y  D a ta  S c ie n ce )  

B&C Gregory Enterprises LLC 

Verity Velocity 

R Smart Properties 

M a z d a / G - L O C  B r a k e s / H a n k o o k  T i r e s / C h r i s  T a y l o r  R a c i n g  S e r v i c e s  

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law 

H&H Racing / Hoosier Tire 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:47.774) for T4 by Ethan Barker. 
Provisional results posted at 4:30pm 
Car #114 timed manually - no working transponder. 
Official results posted at 5:00pm 

Printed: 9/4/2021 4:57:02 PM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.657 

Avg. Speed 

78.377 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.774 

Best Speed 

79.500 

Best Lap by 

117 - Ethan Barker 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 5 - FP/GTL/HP/SM5/T3/T4/STL 

Grp 5 - Official Saturday Race Results - 21-M-20300 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:18:16 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/4/2021 15:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
4 
3 
1 
2 
5 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
5 

D N F 

D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

No. 
18 

117 
146 
133 

46 
122 

15 
47 

6 
45 
14 
13 
76 

144 
97 
11 

114 
00 

63 
7 
2 

06 
33 
39 
83 
32 

Class 
T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

HP 

T4 

STL 

FP 

FP 

T4 

FP 

STL 

T3 

GTL 

HP 

STL 

HP 

FP 

STL 

T4 

GTL 

STL 

FP 

HP 

FP 

Name 
Sergio Zlobin 
Ethan Barker 
Tyler Quance 
Alan Stubblefield 
James Goughary 
James Rogerson 
Randall Smart 
James Dianto 
Bryan Gregory 
Jon Stautberg 
Steven Taake 
Ryan Brehm 
Zachary Mester 
Kelly Peebles 
David Stautberg 
Peter Davis 
Charles Mathes 
Aldora Louw 

Stephen Simonds 
Travis Wiley 
Paolo Salvatore 
Michael Helm 
John Freeman 
Chuck Brehm 
Neil Verity 
Bill Hingston 

Hometown 
Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Cypress TX 

Tomball TX 

Houston TX 

Angleton TX 

League City TX 

Prosper TX 

Spring TX 

Sugarland TX 

Cypress TX 

Boerne TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Dallas TX 

Kingwood TX 

Houston TX 

Rosharon TX 

Austin TX 

San Antonio TX 

Union OH 

Temple Tx 

Boerne TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Parker CO 

Member_ID 
542555 
631210 
527160 
527215 
40779 
245971 
301733 
547771 
287473 
368811 
218418 
526367 
537533 
639245 
368821 
230258 
249240 
448993 

489897 
615414 
537538 
385466 
337167 
526613 
270572 
429588 

Make-Model 
2009 Mazda MX5 
2006 M azda M IATA  M X5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1984 Honda Civic 
2006 Ford Mustang 
1995 M azda M iata M X-5 
1997 Dodge Neon 
1991 Mazda miata 
2004 Mazda 3 s 
Triumph Spitfire 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2001 Porsche Boxster S 
2002 Mazda MIATA 
Honda Fit 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Fiat X1/9 

1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2010 Ford Mustang 
1991 Toyota Tercel 
1999 Mazda NB 
1963 MG MGB 
1966 MG MGB 
1990 Mazda miata 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

NER 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

WOR 

Atl 

LnSt 

Almo 

Colo 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 

5 

Best Tm 
1:48.114 
1:48.451 
1:48.778 
1:50.655 
1:52.393 
1:56.657 
1:56.708 
1:56.279 
1:59.037 
2:00.005 
2:00.347 
1:59.798 
2:00.935 
2:01.665 
2:07.490 
2:07.309 

Gap 

0.665 
19.407 
19.544 
29.089 

1 Lap 
7.835 
4.403 

12.190 
29.444 

3.046 
3.968 
1.906 

26.865 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

6 Laps 
5 Laps 

Sponsor 
Mazda / RPM Motorsports 

R P M  M O T O R S P O RT S   H O O S IE R   M A Z D A  

Drake Motorsports 

X-Factor  R acing/Pe rform ance  Stop 

Hoosier Tire 

Hoosier / Over 50 Racing 

R Smart Properties 

B&C Gregory Enterprises LLC 

M a z d a / G - L O C  B r a k e s / H a n k o o k  T i r e s / C h r i s  T a y l o r  R a c i n g  S e r v i c e s  

Onboard Consulting 

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law 

H E D S  -  H o u s to n  E n e r g y  D a ta  S c ie n ce )  

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

G-L O C  /  Garages Of The  A m ericas 

H&H Racing / Hoosier Tire 

Me/RPM Motorsports 

USG 

Verity Velocity 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 12:00pm 
Official race results posted at 3:00pm 

Printed: 9/5/2021 3:05:13 PM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.665 

Avg. Speed 

78.399 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.114 

Best Speed 

79.250 

Best Lap by 

18 - Sergio Zlobin 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 5 - FP/GTL/HP/SM5/T3/T4/STL 

Grp 5 - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 21-M-20300 

Race (25:00 or 19 Laps) started at 11:23:08 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2021 10:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

No. 
117 

15 
6 

144 
76 
00 

Class 
T4 

T4 

FP 

T3 

STL 

HP 

Name 
Ethan Barker 
Randall Smart 
Bryan Gregory 
Kelly Peebles 
Zachary Mester 
Aldora Louw 

Hometown 
Houston TX 

League City TX 

Spring TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
631210 
301733 
287473 
639245 
537533 
448993 

Make-Model 
2006 M azda M IATA  M X5 
2006 Ford Mustang 
1997 Dodge Neon 
2001 Porsche Boxster S 
1992 Mazda Miata 
Fiat X1/9 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

9 

Best Tm 
1:49.505 
1:58.355 
1:58.918 
2:01.252 
2:01.198 
2:07.068 

Gap 

1:36.6 53 
3.555 

19.346 
0.881 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 
R P M  M O T O R S P O RT S   H O O S IE R   M A Z D A  

R Smart Properties 

B&C Gregory Enterprises LLC 

Onboard Consulting  

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional race results posted at 4:35pm 
Official race results posted at 5:05pm 

Printed: 9/5/2021 4:54:29 PM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1:36.653 

Avg. Speed 

72.659 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.505 

Best Speed 

78.243 

Best Lap by 

117 - Ethan Barker 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 5 - FP/GTL/HP/SM5/T3/T4/STL 

Grp 5 - Official Sunday Race 2 Results - 21-R-20301 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 16:01:55 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2021 15:00 



Pos 
1 
2 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 

D N S 
D N S 
D N S 

No. 
14 
84 

21 
27 
37 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

Name 
Matt Boian 
John Conder 

Mike Sauce 
Zachary Whitston 
Charles Hearn 

Hometown 
Lumberton TX 

Lumberton TX 

Arlington TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
474942 
478426 

46314_1 
33931_4 
259549 

Make-Model 
1996 Piper DF-2C 
1984 Swift DB1 

2002 sauce svm1 
2000 Protoform P2 
2007  Vo lk sw a gen Vo rte ch  

Region 
SwLa 

SwLa 

Tex 

Milw 

Hous 

Laps 
12 
12 

Best Tm 
1:42.235 
1:42.980 

Gap 

10.918 

Sponsor 

Redline Underground 

Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 

Noble Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 12:30pm 
Official race results posted at 3:10pm 

Printed: 9/5/2021 3:07:23 PM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

10.918 

Avg. Speed 

82.386 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.235 

Best Speed 

83.807 

Best Lap by 

14 - Matt Boian 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 6 - FF/FV 

Grp 6 - Official Sunday Race 1 Results - 21-M-20300 

Race (20:00 or 12 Laps) started at 12:03:08 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/5/2021 10:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 

No. 
14 
84 
27 
37 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

Name 
Matt Boian 
John Conder 
Zachary Whitston 
Charles Hearn 

Hometown 
Lumberton TX 

Lumberton TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
474942 
478426 
33931_4 
259549 

Make-Model 
1996 Piper DF-2C 
1984 Swift DB1 
2000 Protoform P2 
2007  Vo lk sw a gen Vo rte ch  

Region 
SwLa 

SwLa 

Milw 

Hous 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
11 

Best Tm 
1:42.518 
1:42.260 
1:51.880 
1:57.640 

Gap 

1:31.2 90 
22.845 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Redline Underground 

Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 

Noble Racing  

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Car #84 timed manually - no working transponder. 
Provisional results posted at 4:30 pm 
Official race results posted at 5:00pm 

Printed: 9/4/2021 4:59:34 PM 

Chief Steward: Orval Brown 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: MSRH 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanction: 21-M-20300/21-R-20301 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1:31.290 

Avg. Speed 

82.508 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.260 

Best Speed 

83.786 

Best Lap by 

84 - John Conder 

 

Labor Day Triple Major 

Grp 6 - FF/FV 

Grp 6 - Official Saturday Race Results - 21-M-20300 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:48:56 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

9/4/2021 15:00 
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